
10  DI MARIA Christian 06.03.2010 ITA A 53.51 100 105 107 105

9  ZARKOV Dzhan 08.05.2006 BUL A 59.54 105 109 109 105

8  TOMASZEWSKI Maciej 02.01.2007 POL A 59.87 103 108 112 108

7  PILATO Ettore Antonio 17.10.2007 ITA A 59.65 110 110 115 110

6  MOTSKIN Aliaksandr 17.04.2007 AIN A 59.72 107 110 113 110

5  YILMAZ Ramazan Efe 11.09.2008 TUR A 59.14 107 110 113 110

4  SECRIERU Danu 24.02.2008 MDA A 59.10 114 119 120 114

3  PAPOLTI Narcis 09.02.2007 ROU A 59.77 113 116 119 119

2  AYKUN Burak 22.09.2006 TUR A 59.95 117 119 122 119

1  ODIKADZE Giga 20.02.2005 GEO A 59.72 118 121 123 121

RESULTS MEN 60 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

SNATCH 121  ODIKADZE Giga 20.02.2005 GEO     X    
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



  SECRIERU Danu 24.02.2008 MDA A 59.10 --- --- --- ---

9  TOMASZEWSKI Maciej 02.01.2007 POL A 59.87 122 127 127 122

8  DI MARIA Christian 06.03.2010 ITA A 53.51 120 125 130 125

7  PILATO Ettore Antonio 17.10.2007 ITA A 59.65 130 130 135 130

6  MOTSKIN Aliaksandr 17.04.2007 AIN A 59.72 130 135 135 130

5  ZARKOV Dzhan 08.05.2006 BUL A 59.54 139 143 146 139

4  PAPOLTI Narcis 09.02.2007 ROU A 59.77 138 138 143 143

3  ODIKADZE Giga 20.02.2005 GEO A 59.72 137 142 145 145

2  YILMAZ Ramazan Efe 11.09.2008 TUR A 59.14 144 147 153 147

1  AYKUN Burak 22.09.2006 TUR A 59.95 145 148 148 148

RESULTS MEN 60 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

C.&JERK 144  YILMAZ Ramazan Efe 11.09.2008 TUR   X      
C.&JERK 147  YILMAZ Ramazan Efe 11.09.2008 TUR   X      

             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  ODIKADZE Giga 20.02.2005 GEO A 59.72 121 145 266
3  PAPOLTI Narcis 09.02.2007 ROU A 59.77 119 143 262
4  YILMAZ Ramazan Efe 11.09.2008 TUR A 59.14 110 147 257
5  ZARKOV Dzhan 08.05.2006 BUL A 59.54 105 139 244
6  MOTSKIN Aliaksandr 17.04.2007 AIN A 59.72 110 130 240
7  PILATO Ettore Antonio 17.10.2007 ITA A 59.65 110 130 240
8  TOMASZEWSKI Maciej 02.01.2007 POL A 59.87 108 122 230
9  DI MARIA Christian 06.03.2010 ITA A 53.51 105 125 230
  SECRIERU Danu 24.02.2008 MDA A 59.10 114 --- ---

RESULTS MEN 60 Kg JU TOTAL

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

1  AYKUN Burak 22.09.2006 TUR A 59.95 119 148 267

N E W     R E C O R D S

TOTAL 254  YILMAZ Ramazan Efe 11.09.2008 TUR   X      
TOTAL 257  YILMAZ Ramazan Efe 11.09.2008 TUR   X      

             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.   EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



12  NIELSEN Thomas Vinther 02.06.2005 DEN A 61.25 94 97 100 97

11  HLUKHOUSKI Raman 31.10.2006 AIN A 64.00 110 115 115 110

10  JIGAU Daniel Nicolae 16.06.2005 ROU A 64.18 105 110 112 112

9  BRENNAN Ben 14.04.2008 IRL A 64.38 109 112 115 112

8  MCGROGAN Harrison 12.02.2008 IRL A 64.64 111 111 114 114

7  PIETRZAK Hubert 15.04.2005 POL A 63.83 110 115 118 118

6  SCARANTINO Claudio 06.03.2006 ITA A 64.53 118 123 123 118

5  LAMPRIDIS Konstantinos 28.01.2005 GRE A 64.87 120 123 125 120

4  BETCA Dan 17.02.2008 MDA A 64.44 121 124 127 124

3  BADANEV Ion 16.01.2006 MDA A 64.06 124 125 125 125

2  DOROBETE Ion Daniel 18.11.2007 ROU A 64.83 123 125 127 125

1  ELIS Mustafa 14.07.2005 TUR A 64.66 120 124 126 126

13  VOS Luca 01.12.2008 NED A 61.12 90 93 93 90

RESULTS MEN 65 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

SNATCH 124  BETCA Dan 17.02.2008 MDA   X      
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



12  NIELSEN Thomas Vinther 02.06.2005 DEN A 61.25 117 121 124 121

11  JIGAU Daniel Nicolae 16.06.2005 ROU A 64.18 135 145 146 135

10  BRENNAN Ben 14.04.2008 IRL A 64.38 140 144 145 140

9  PIETRZAK Hubert 15.04.2005 POL A 63.83 141 146 146 141

8  HLUKHOUSKI Raman 31.10.2006 AIN A 64.00 143 143 146 143

7  DOROBETE Ion Daniel 18.11.2007 ROU A 64.83 135 145 150 145

6  SCARANTINO Claudio 06.03.2006 ITA A 64.53 147 150 154 150

5  MCGROGAN Harrison 12.02.2008 IRL A 64.64 146 151 152 152

4  BADANEV Ion 16.01.2006 MDA A 64.06 153 156 158 153

3  BETCA Dan 17.02.2008 MDA A 64.44 147 151 154 154

2  LAMPRIDIS Konstantinos 28.01.2005 GRE A 64.87 150 153 155 155

1  ELIS Mustafa 14.07.2005 TUR A 64.66 154 154 156 156

13  VOS Luca 01.12.2008 NED A 61.12 115 120 123 115

RESULTS MEN 65 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

C.&JERK 151  BETCA Dan 17.02.2008 MDA   X      
C.&JERK 152  MCGROGAN Harrison 12.02.2008 IRL   X      
C.&JERK 154  BETCA Dan 17.02.2008 MDA   X      

             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  BADANEV Ion 16.01.2006 MDA A 64.06 125 153 278
3  BETCA Dan 17.02.2008 MDA A 64.44 124 154 278
4  LAMPRIDIS Konstantinos 28.01.2005 GRE A 64.87 120 155 275
5  DOROBETE Ion Daniel 18.11.2007 ROU A 64.83 125 145 270
6  SCARANTINO Claudio 06.03.2006 ITA A 64.53 118 150 268
7  MCGROGAN Harrison 12.02.2008 IRL A 64.64 114 152 266
8  PIETRZAK Hubert 15.04.2005 POL A 63.83 118 141 259
9  HLUKHOUSKI Raman 31.10.2006 AIN A 64.00 110 143 253
10  BRENNAN Ben 14.04.2008 IRL A 64.38 112 140 252
11  JIGAU Daniel Nicolae 16.06.2005 ROU A 64.18 112 135 247
12  NIELSEN Thomas Vinther 02.06.2005 DEN A 61.25 97 121 218
13  VOS Luca 01.12.2008 NED A 61.12 90 115 205

RESULTS MEN 65 Kg JU TOTAL

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

1  ELIS Mustafa 14.07.2005 TUR A 64.66 126 156 282

N E W     R E C O R D S

TOTAL 271  BETCA Dan 17.02.2008 MDA   X      
TOTAL 275  BETCA Dan 17.02.2008 MDA   X      
TOTAL 278  BETCA Dan 17.02.2008 MDA   X      

             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.   EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



12  INGRANDE Giampiero 10.11.2005 ITA A 70.80 125 129 130 125

11  RRASA Samoel 28.12.2007 ALB B 70.25 121 126 126 126

10  KRUPA Adrian 03.03.2007 POL A 69.95 123 127 127 127

9  KIPSHIDZE Manuchar 24.06.2005 GEO A 70.43 127 127 128 128

8  AKBULUT Halil Ibrahim 08.05.2005 TUR A 70.48 129 130 130 130

7  ISMAYILOV Gasim 19.10.2005 AZE A 70.99 125 130 132 130

6  YAKUSHAU Raman 05.08.2005 AIN A 70.13 125 130 133 130

5  YAKUSHAU Artur 05.08.2005 AIN A 70.44 127 131 134 131

4  BEREZHNYI Maksym 14.10.2006 UKR A 70.83 128 132 135 135

3  KARA Engin 01.01.2005 TUR A 69.52 133 136 141 136

2  GRIGORYAN Narek 12.09.2007 ARM A 70.78 131 136 143 143

1  KARAPETYAN Tigran 18.07.2005 ARM A 70.65 131 136 145 145

21  SIFOGIANNAKIS Andreas 17.08.2006 GRE B 70.87 105 106 106 106

20  AUNE Rasmus Heggvik 13.01.2005 NOR B 70.84 103 107 110 110

19  MARTIN Gabriel 01.01.2007 FRA B 70.97 105 109 112 112

18  ROENNEVIK Stefan 04.03.2005 NOR B 70.41 115 118 120 115

17  BENCSIK MASA Balazs 26.03.2005 SRB B 70.33 115 120 121 115

16  SPYROU Panagiotis 14.07.2009 GRE B 70.68 115 119 120 120

15  PFEIFFER Marc Constantin 19.01.2007 GER B 70.64 115 120 125 120

14  TEICHERT Anthony 29.08.2005 GER B 69.93 117 121 125 121

13  DUNCAN Corey 03.03.2007 GBR B 70.81 120 124 126 124

RESULTS MEN 71 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

SNATCH 145  KARAPETYAN Tigran 18.07.2005 ARM     X    
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



12  AUNE Rasmus Heggvik 13.01.2005 NOR B 70.84 141 146 150 150

11  DUNCAN Corey 03.03.2007 GBR B 70.81 150 154 154 150

10  BEREZHNYI Maksym 14.10.2006 UKR A 70.83 150 156 162 156

9  RRASA Samoel 28.12.2007 ALB B 70.25 151 156 160 156

8  KIPSHIDZE Manuchar 24.06.2005 GEO A 70.43 157 168 169 157

7  INGRANDE Giampiero 10.11.2005 ITA A 70.80 155 156 160 160

6  ISMAYILOV Gasim 19.10.2005 AZE A 70.99 160 171 171 160

5  YAKUSHAU Raman 05.08.2005 AIN A 70.13 160 165 165 160

4  KARA Engin 01.01.2005 TUR A 69.52 155 160 164 164

3  YAKUSHAU Artur 05.08.2005 AIN A 70.44 163 167 171 167

2  GRIGORYAN Narek 12.09.2007 ARM A 70.78 166 175 179 175

1  KARAPETYAN Tigran 18.07.2005 ARM A 70.65 166 172 176 176

  KRUPA Adrian 03.03.2007 POL A 69.95 153 153 153 ---

  AKBULUT Halil Ibrahim 08.05.2005 TUR A 70.48 165 165 166 ---

19  TEICHERT Anthony 29.08.2005 GER B 69.93 134 140 140 134

18  BENCSIK MASA Balazs 26.03.2005 SRB B 70.33 137 142 142 137

17  MARTIN Gabriel 01.01.2007 FRA B 70.97 137 142 145 137

16  SIFOGIANNAKIS Andreas 17.08.2006 GRE B 70.87 137 141 142 142

15  SPYROU Panagiotis 14.07.2009 GRE B 70.68 136 140 143 143

14  PFEIFFER Marc Constantin 19.01.2007 GER B 70.64 140 146 146 146

13  ROENNEVIK Stefan 04.03.2005 NOR B 70.41 140 146 152 146

RESULTS MEN 71 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

C.&JERK 171  YAKUSHAU Artur 05.08.2005 AIN     X    
C.&JERK 172  KARAPETYAN Tigran 18.07.2005 ARM     X    
C.&JERK 175  GRIGORYAN Narek 12.09.2007 ARM     X    
C.&JERK 176  KARAPETYAN Tigran 18.07.2005 ARM     X    

             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  GRIGORYAN Narek 12.09.2007 ARM A 70.78 143 175 318
3  KARA Engin 01.01.2005 TUR A 69.52 136 164 300
4  YAKUSHAU Artur 05.08.2005 AIN A 70.44 131 167 298
5  BEREZHNYI Maksym 14.10.2006 UKR A 70.83 135 156 291
6  YAKUSHAU Raman 05.08.2005 AIN A 70.13 130 160 290
7  ISMAYILOV Gasim 19.10.2005 AZE A 70.99 130 160 290
8  KIPSHIDZE Manuchar 24.06.2005 GEO A 70.43 128 157 285
9  INGRANDE Giampiero 10.11.2005 ITA A 70.80 125 160 285
10  RRASA Samoel 28.12.2007 ALB B 70.25 126 156 282
11  DUNCAN Corey 03.03.2007 GBR B 70.81 124 150 274
12  PFEIFFER Marc Constantin 19.01.2007 GER B 70.64 120 146 266
13  SPYROU Panagiotis 14.07.2009 GRE B 70.68 120 143 263
14  ROENNEVIK Stefan 04.03.2005 NOR B 70.41 115 146 261
15  AUNE Rasmus Heggvik 13.01.2005 NOR B 70.84 110 150 260
16  TEICHERT Anthony 29.08.2005 GER B 69.93 121 134 255
17  BENCSIK MASA Balazs 26.03.2005 SRB B 70.33 115 137 252
18  MARTIN Gabriel 01.01.2007 FRA B 70.97 112 137 249
19  SIFOGIANNAKIS Andreas 17.08.2006 GRE B 70.87 106 142 248
  AKBULUT Halil Ibrahim 08.05.2005 TUR A 70.48 130 --- ---
  KRUPA Adrian 03.03.2007 POL A 69.95 127 --- ---

RESULTS MEN 71 Kg JU TOTAL

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

1  KARAPETYAN Tigran 18.07.2005 ARM A 70.65 145 176 321

N E W     R E C O R D S

TOTAL 317  KARAPETYAN Tigran 18.07.2005 ARM     X    
TOTAL 318  GRIGORYAN Narek 12.09.2007 ARM     X    
TOTAL 321  KARAPETYAN Tigran 18.07.2005 ARM     X    

             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.   EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



12  TODOROVIC Nikola 26.04.2005 CRO B 77.39 118 121 125 121

11  MAJER Paul 09.01.2006 AUT B 78.60 115 118 122 122

10  MULLISI Antonino 19.01.2009 ALB B 76.60 125 126 129 129

9  IAFRATE Adam 07.12.2007 FRA B 75.01 125 129 131 131

8  PONOMARENKO Yaroslav 30.11.2005 UKR A 78.87 133 133 137 133

7  GALLART LECHON Nolan 11.08.2007 ESP B 77.09 124 130 133 133

6  LISIAK Dawid 21.06.2007 POL A 78.69 138 138 143 143

5  BALDJI Alexandr 26.03.2007 MDA A 78.00 144 148 151 144

4  MKRTCHYAN Narek 01.08.2006 ARM A 78.79 145 150 155 150

3  ALMAMMADOV Ravin 15.02.2006 AZE A 78.67 146 151 155 151

2  DADERKO Vitalii 17.08.2005 UKR A 77.76 145 150 152 152

1  DONOSE Tiberiu Ionut 12.05.2005 ROU A 77.94 146 151 155 155

  POGHOSYAN Martin 30.07.2005 ARM A 78.69 143 143 145 ---

13  OJALA Veikko Wolmari 08.07.2006 FIN B 77.49 113 113 117 113

RESULTS MEN 79 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

SNATCH 150  MKRTCHYAN Narek 01.08.2006 ARM     X    
SNATCH 151  ALMAMMADOV Rav in 15.02.2006 AZE     X    
SNATCH 152  DADERKO Vitalii 17.08.2005 UKR     X    
SNATCH 155  DONOSE Tiberiu Ionut 12.05.2005 ROU     X  X  

             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



12  TODOROVIC Nikola 26.04.2005 CRO B 77.39 145 150 155 150

11  IAFRATE Adam 07.12.2007 FRA B 75.01 147 152 155 152

10  MULLISI Antonino 19.01.2009 ALB B 76.60 151 156 158 158

9  GALLART LECHON Nolan 11.08.2007 ESP B 77.09 155 160 165 160

8  PONOMARENKO Yaroslav 30.11.2005 UKR A 78.87 173 178 183 173

7  DADERKO Vitalii 17.08.2005 UKR A 77.76 170 174 174 174

6  LISIAK Dawid 21.06.2007 POL A 78.69 170 175 178 175

5  BALDJI Alexandr 26.03.2007 MDA A 78.00 175 180 181 175

4  DONOSE Tiberiu Ionut 12.05.2005 ROU A 77.94 170 177 181 177

3  POGHOSYAN Martin 30.07.2005 ARM A 78.69 175 182 187 182

2  MKRTCHYAN Narek 01.08.2006 ARM A 78.79 185 188 191 188

1  ALMAMMADOV Ravin 15.02.2006 AZE A 78.67 186 189 192 189

14  MAJER Paul 09.01.2006 AUT B 78.60 135 135 137 135

13  OJALA Veikko Wolmari 08.07.2006 FIN B 77.49 141 146 150 146

RESULTS MEN 79 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

C.&JERK 188  MKRTCHYAN Narek 01.08.2006 ARM     X    
C.&JERK 189  ALMAMMADOV Rav in 15.02.2006 AZE     X    

             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MKRTCHYAN Narek 01.08.2006 ARM A 78.79 150 188 338
3  DONOSE Tiberiu Ionut 12.05.2005 ROU A 77.94 155 177 332
4  DADERKO Vitalii 17.08.2005 UKR A 77.76 152 174 326
5  BALDJI Alexandr 26.03.2007 MDA A 78.00 144 175 319
6  LISIAK Dawid 21.06.2007 POL A 78.69 143 175 318
7  PONOMARENKO Yaroslav 30.11.2005 UKR A 78.87 133 173 306
8  GALLART LECHON Nolan 11.08.2007 ESP B 77.09 133 160 293
9  MULLISI Antonino 19.01.2009 ALB B 76.60 129 158 287
10  IAFRATE Adam 07.12.2007 FRA B 75.01 131 152 283
11  TODOROVIC Nikola 26.04.2005 CRO B 77.39 121 150 271
12  OJALA Veikko Wolmari 08.07.2006 FIN B 77.49 113 146 259
13  MAJER Paul 09.01.2006 AUT B 78.60 122 135 257
  POGHOSYAN Martin 30.07.2005 ARM A 78.69 --- 182 ---

RESULTS MEN 79 Kg JU TOTAL

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

1  ALMAMMADOV Ravin 15.02.2006 AZE A 78.67 151 189 340

N E W     R E C O R D S

TOTAL 325  DONOSE Tiberiu Ionut 12.05.2005 ROU     X    
TOTAL 326  DADERKO Vitalii 17.08.2005 UKR     X    
TOTAL 332  DONOSE Tiberiu Ionut 12.05.2005 ROU     X    
TOTAL 335  MKRTCHYAN Narek 01.08.2006 ARM     X    
TOTAL 337  ALMAMMADOV Rav in 15.02.2006 AZE     X    
TOTAL 338  MKRTCHYAN Narek 01.08.2006 ARM     X    

TOTAL 340  ALMAMMADOV Rav in 15.02.2006 AZE     X    
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.   EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



12  MEZINSKIS Kevins 13.07.2007 LAT B 87.44 123 127 131 131

11  KLUCKY Jakub 16.06.2005 CZE B 87.49 126 126 132 132

10  KLINGER Jonas 18.09.2006 AUT B 86.50 127 131 133 133

9  HAUTANIEMI Eetu 11.06.2005 FIN A 87.68 136 140 141 136

8  HENNIG Robert Moritz 14.07.2006 GER A 86.95 133 138 142 138

7  GRZYMALA Szymon 10.11.2007 POL A 83.67 138 142 146 142

6  GUADAMUD PICO Erik Ismael 17.04.2010 ESP A 87.08 137 142 146 142

5  VILCU Nicu Alexandru 01.12.2006 ROU A 87.60 143 148 149 143

4  KOTELEVSKYI Serhii 27.07.2008 UKR A 84.71 142 146 146 146

3  TANASOIU Mihaita Constantin 22.06.2005 ROU A 82.10 145 150 154 150

2  KURNAZ Kerem 14.07.2006 TUR A 85.79 144 148 151 151

1  OCHIGAVA Levan 16.02.2006 GEO A 87.04 148 152 154 154

19  QUINN Bobby 28.06.2006 IRL B 87.95 110 110 115 115

18  ROYSETH Alvolai Myrvang 28.06.2006 NOR B 86.22 118 121 124 121

17  ELIASEN Tindur 01.08.2005 ISL B 87.21 117 122 125 122

16  MORK TOVIK Teo Martinus 19.03.2007 NOR B 87.80 122 125 125 122

15  TAGGART Zak 25.06.2006 IRL B 86.95 117 121 125 125

14  BORG Rylee 05.06.2006 MLT B 87.54 122 125 127 125

13  MODREY Luca 14.04.2005 AUT A 87.47 122 125 128 128

RESULTS MEN 88 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

SNATCH 146  KOTELEVSKYI Serhii 27.07.2008 UKR   X      

SNATCH 154  OCHIGAVA Lev an 16.02.2006 GEO     X    
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



12  KLINGER Jonas 18.09.2006 AUT B 86.50 152 155 158 158

11  MEZINSKIS Kevins 13.07.2007 LAT B 87.44 154 155 160 160

10  BORG Rylee 05.06.2006 MLT B 87.54 153 157 161 161

9  MODREY Luca 14.04.2005 AUT A 87.47 160 164 169 164

8  HENNIG Robert Moritz 14.07.2006 GER A 86.95 165 172 173 165

7  KOTELEVSKYI Serhii 27.07.2008 UKR A 84.71 167 173 174 167

6  GRZYMALA Szymon 10.11.2007 POL A 83.67 168 173 177 173

5  GUADAMUD PICO Erik Ismael 17.04.2010 ESP A 87.08 167 173 178 173

4  VILCU Nicu Alexandru 01.12.2006 ROU A 87.60 172 176 180 180

3  KURNAZ Kerem 14.07.2006 TUR A 85.79 178 179 183 183

2  TANASOIU Mihaita Constantin 22.06.2005 ROU A 82.10 177 182 185 185

1  OCHIGAVA Levan 16.02.2006 GEO A 87.04 185 191 195 191

  HAUTANIEMI Eetu 11.06.2005 FIN A 87.68 --- --- --- ---

18  ELIASEN Tindur 01.08.2005 ISL B 87.21 135 135 145 135

17  MORK TOVIK Teo Martinus 19.03.2007 NOR B 87.80 140 145 150 145

16  ROYSETH Alvolai Myrvang 28.06.2006 NOR B 86.22 145 150 150 145

15  TAGGART Zak 25.06.2006 IRL B 86.95 146 151 154 151

14  QUINN Bobby 28.06.2006 IRL B 87.95 145 150 153 153

13  KLUCKY Jakub 16.06.2005 CZE B 87.49 150 154 157 157

RESULTS MEN 88 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

C.&JERK 173  GUADAMUD PICO Erik Ismael 17.04.2010 ESP   X      

C.&JERK 191  OCHIGAVA Lev an 16.02.2006 GEO     X    
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  TANASOIU Mihaita Constantin 22.06.2005 ROU A 82.10 150 185 335
3  KURNAZ Kerem 14.07.2006 TUR A 85.79 151 183 334
4  VILCU Nicu Alexandru 01.12.2006 ROU A 87.60 143 180 323
5  GUADAMUD PICO Erik Ismael 17.04.2010 ESP A 87.08 142 173 315
6  GRZYMALA Szymon 10.11.2007 POL A 83.67 142 173 315
7  KOTELEVSKYI Serhii 27.07.2008 UKR A 84.71 146 167 313
8  HENNIG Robert Moritz 14.07.2006 GER A 86.95 138 165 303
9  MODREY Luca 14.04.2005 AUT A 87.47 128 164 292
10  KLINGER Jonas 18.09.2006 AUT B 86.50 133 158 291
11  MEZINSKIS Kevins 13.07.2007 LAT B 87.44 131 160 291
12  KLUCKY Jakub 16.06.2005 CZE B 87.49 132 157 289
13  BORG Rylee 05.06.2006 MLT B 87.54 125 161 286
14  TAGGART Zak 25.06.2006 IRL B 86.95 125 151 276
15  QUINN Bobby 28.06.2006 IRL B 87.95 115 153 268
16  MORK TOVIK Teo Martinus 19.03.2007 NOR B 87.80 122 145 267
17  ROYSETH Alvolai Myrvang 28.06.2006 NOR B 86.22 121 145 266
18  ELIASEN Tindur 01.08.2005 ISL B 87.21 122 135 257
  HAUTANIEMI Eetu 11.06.2005 FIN A 87.68 136 --- ---

RESULTS MEN 88 Kg JU TOTAL

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

1  OCHIGAVA Levan 16.02.2006 GEO A 87.04 154 191 345

N E W     R E C O R D S

TOTAL 313  KOTELEVSKYI Serhii 27.07.2008 UKR   X      

TOTAL 315  GUADAMUD PICO Erik Ismael 17.04.2010 ESP   X      
TOTAL 345  OCHIGAVA Lev an 16.02.2006 GEO     X    

             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.   EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



12  SCHWERIN Johannes Bjorn 14.09.2005 DEN B 89.97 123 128 131 131

11  RUDOVICS Daniels 13.12.2006 LAT B 92.75 130 135 137 137

10  KASABIEV Mairam 07.12.2005 AIN A 89.85 140 143 145 143

9  ARUTIUNIAN Razmik 26.08.2005 AIN A 92.79 140 145 145 145

8  PAGACIK Filip 22.11.2006 SVK B 93.34 135 140 145 145

7  DANUTA Vadim 18.10.2006 MDA A 91.20 148 148 153 148

6  GHAZARYAN Grigor 25.03.2008 ARM A 93.87 150 155 155 150

5  TABAGARI Gervasi 22.01.2005 GEO A 93.63 148 153 153 153

4  MOVSISYAN Valerik 17.11.2007 ARM A 93.80 155 159 159 155

3  KOFSHA Ertjan 09.04.2005 ALB A 93.47 158 162 167 162

2  PAULIUKAVETS Ihnatsi 26.08.2005 AIN A 93.33 158 165 168 165

1  JAJVANI Goga 07.01.2006 GEO A 93.68 159 166 168 166

  ARTHUR Dylan 20.06.2007 GBR B 92.67 130 130 131 ---

14  KEARNEY Jack 15.01.2005 IRL B 93.88 114 119 119 119

13  GULYAS Milan Attila 23.01.2009 HUN B 92.40 124 128 132 128

RESULTS MEN 94 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

SNATCH 150  GHAZARYAN Grigor 25.03.2008 ARM   X      
SNATCH 162  KOFSHA Ertjan 09.04.2005 ALB     X    
SNATCH 165  PAULIUKAVETS Ihnatsi 26.08.2005 AIN     X    
SNATCH 166  JAJVANI Goga 07.01.2006 GEO     X    

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



12  SCHWERIN Johannes Bjorn 14.09.2005 DEN B 89.97 147 153 158 158

11  PAGACIK Filip 22.11.2006 SVK B 93.34 165 170 170 165

10  ARTHUR Dylan 20.06.2007 GBR B 92.67 165 173 173 165

9  GULYAS Milan Attila 23.01.2009 HUN B 92.40 154 160 166 166

8  DANUTA Vadim 18.10.2006 MDA A 91.20 170 170 176 170

7  KASABIEV Mairam 07.12.2005 AIN A 89.85 170 175 180 180

6  ARUTIUNIAN Razmik 26.08.2005 AIN A 92.79 175 180 183 183

5  MOVSISYAN Valerik 17.11.2007 ARM A 93.80 185 191 192 185

4  KOFSHA Ertjan 09.04.2005 ALB A 93.47 191 194 198 194

3  PAULIUKAVETS Ihnatsi 26.08.2005 AIN A 93.33 186 191 195 195

2  TABAGARI Gervasi 22.01.2005 GEO A 93.63 190 196 204 196

1  JAJVANI Goga 07.01.2006 GEO A 93.68 193 197 --- 197

  GHAZARYAN Grigor 25.03.2008 ARM A 93.87 180 180 --- ---

14  KEARNEY Jack 15.01.2005 IRL B 93.88 145 150 150 150

13  RUDOVICS Daniels 13.12.2006 LAT B 92.75 156 161 161 156

RESULTS MEN 94 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

C.&JERK 193  JAJVANI Goga 07.01.2006 GEO     X    
C.&JERK 194  KOFSHA Ertjan 09.04.2005 ALB     X    
C.&JERK 195  PAULIUKAVETS Ihnatsi 26.08.2005 AIN     X    
C.&JERK 196  TABAGARI Gerv asi 22.01.2005 GEO     X    

C.&JERK 197  JAJVANI Goga 07.01.2006 GEO     X    
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  PAULIUKAVETS Ihnatsi 26.08.2005 AIN A 93.33 165 195 360
3  KOFSHA Ertjan 09.04.2005 ALB A 93.47 162 194 356
4  TABAGARI Gervasi 22.01.2005 GEO A 93.63 153 196 349
5  MOVSISYAN Valerik 17.11.2007 ARM A 93.80 155 185 340
6  ARUTIUNIAN Razmik 26.08.2005 AIN A 92.79 145 183 328
7  KASABIEV Mairam 07.12.2005 AIN A 89.85 143 180 323
8  DANUTA Vadim 18.10.2006 MDA A 91.20 148 170 318
9  PAGACIK Filip 22.11.2006 SVK B 93.34 145 165 310
10  GULYAS Milan Attila 23.01.2009 HUN B 92.40 128 166 294
11  RUDOVICS Daniels 13.12.2006 LAT B 92.75 137 156 293
12  SCHWERIN Johannes Bjorn 14.09.2005 DEN B 89.97 131 158 289
13  KEARNEY Jack 15.01.2005 IRL B 93.88 119 150 269
  ARTHUR Dylan 20.06.2007 GBR B 92.67 --- 165 ---
  GHAZARYAN Grigor 25.03.2008 ARM A 93.87 150 --- ---

RESULTS MEN 94 Kg JU TOTAL

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

1  JAJVANI Goga 07.01.2006 GEO A 93.68 166 197 363

N E W     R E C O R D S

TOTAL 351  PAULIUKAVETS Ihnatsi 26.08.2005 AIN     X    
TOTAL 353  KOFSHA Ertjan 09.04.2005 ALB     X    
TOTAL 356  PAULIUKAVETS Ihnatsi 26.08.2005 AIN     X    
TOTAL 359  JAJVANI Goga 07.01.2006 GEO     X    

TOTAL 360  PAULIUKAVETS Ihnatsi 26.08.2005 AIN     X    
TOTAL 363  JAJVANI Goga 07.01.2006 GEO     X    

             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.   EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



12  HLYNSSON Thorbergur Ernir 12.04.2005 ISL B 109.73 140 145 145 140

11  BELOUS Aleksandr 11.07.2006 AIN B 94.85 137 142 145 142

10  LE PIOLET Manoa 20.05.2007 FRA B 105.94 142 146 149 146

9  GINEIKIS Neilas 13.10.2005 LTU A 109.75 151 156 158 151

8  ANGELOV Tanislav 23.03.2006 BUL A 102.89 145 150 153 153

7  BOROVSKYI Andrii 30.11.2005 UKR A 109.83 153 158 161 158

6  AKBAS Batuhan 16.05.2006 TUR A 104.94 155 159 163 159

5  MELKONYAN Misha 27.06.2007 ARM A 105.38 155 160 161 161

4  SCHWARZER Constantin Alois 12.06.2007 GER A 109.30 156 161 166 166

3  ABATI Simone Karol 13.01.2006 ITA A 99.98 160 162 167 167

2  ZIOLKOWSKI Marcin 27.10.2006 POL A 108.93 165 170 170 170

1  CHYNIAKOV Danylo 25.06.2005 UKR A 109.83 167 171 171 171

13  ADAMIA Saba 31.05.2006 GEO A 108.08 135 --- --- 135

RESULTS MEN 110 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

SNATCH 171  CHYNIAKOV Dany lo 25.06.2005 UKR     X    
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



  ADAMIA Saba 31.05.2006 GEO A 108.08 195 196 196 ---

11  LE PIOLET Manoa 20.05.2007 FRA B 105.94 161 166 170 170

10  BELOUS Aleksandr 11.07.2006 AIN B 94.85 167 172 176 176

9  ANGELOV Tanislav 23.03.2006 BUL A 102.89 170 175 178 178

8  GINEIKIS Neilas 13.10.2005 LTU A 109.75 181 186 190 186

7  MELKONYAN Misha 27.06.2007 ARM A 105.38 190 190 196 190

6  ABATI Simone Karol 13.01.2006 ITA A 99.98 188 190 195 190

5  AKBAS Batuhan 16.05.2006 TUR A 104.94 190 190 197 197

4  SCHWARZER Constantin Alois 12.06.2007 GER A 109.30 185 192 198 198

3  BOROVSKYI Andrii 30.11.2005 UKR A 109.83 194 199 204 199

2  ZIOLKOWSKI Marcin 27.10.2006 POL A 108.93 195 198 202 202

1  CHYNIAKOV Danylo 25.06.2005 UKR A 109.83 196 203 216 203

  HLYNSSON Thorbergur Ernir 12.04.2005 ISL B 109.73 170 171 172 ---

RESULTS MEN 110 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  ZIOLKOWSKI Marcin 27.10.2006 POL A 108.93 170 202 372
3  SCHWARZER Constantin Alois 12.06.2007 GER A 109.30 166 198 364
4  ABATI Simone Karol 13.01.2006 ITA A 99.98 167 190 357
5  BOROVSKYI Andrii 30.11.2005 UKR A 109.83 158 199 357
6  AKBAS Batuhan 16.05.2006 TUR A 104.94 159 197 356
7  MELKONYAN Misha 27.06.2007 ARM A 105.38 161 190 351
8  GINEIKIS Neilas 13.10.2005 LTU A 109.75 151 186 337
9  ANGELOV Tanislav 23.03.2006 BUL A 102.89 153 178 331
10  BELOUS Aleksandr 11.07.2006 AIN B 94.85 142 176 318
11  LE PIOLET Manoa 20.05.2007 FRA B 105.94 146 170 316
  HLYNSSON Thorbergur Ernir 12.04.2005 ISL B 109.73 140 --- ---
  ADAMIA Saba 31.05.2006 GEO A 108.08 135 --- ---

RESULTS MEN 110 Kg JU TOTAL

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

1  CHYNIAKOV Danylo 25.06.2005 UKR A 109.83 171 203 374

N E W     R E C O R D S

TOTAL 374  CHYNIAKOV Dany lo 25.06.2005 UKR     X    
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.   EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



12  FRIEDRICH Adam 13.08.2005 CZE B 122.83 142 146 150 146

11  HOLOVANOV Vladyslav 15.10.2007 UKR A 142.68 145 148 149 149

10  KIRVALIDZE Georgios 20.09.2005 GRE A 144.12 142 147 149 149

9  CHRYSOCHOIDIS Alexandros 22.04.2005 GER A 148.63 145 150 150 150

8  GUGALA Marek 15.03.2005 POL A 148.49 153 159 163 159

7  DARSAVELIDZE Givi 23.10.2007 GEO A 160.80 153 158 160 160

6  VEKUA Irakli 02.03.2007 GEO A 166.77 155 160 164 160

5  MARGARYAN Vardges 09.11.2005 ARM A 140.96 160 162 167 162

4  UJA Stanislav 15.07.2005 MDA A 132.65 160 165 168 165

3  RAHAZHYNSKI Artsiom 19.01.2006 AIN A 123.05 160 165 166 166

2  ALTIN Selahattin 01.10.2007 TUR A 135.04 159 164 166 166

1  MIAND Georgii 17.11.2005 AIN A 156.74 165 170 173 173

13  VALI Roomet 14.08.2005 EST B 116.45 108 112 115 112

RESULTS MEN +110 Kg JU SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

SNATCH 173  MIAND Georgii 17.11.2005 AIN     X    
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



12  VALI Roomet 14.08.2005 EST B 116.45 135 140 140 135

11  FRIEDRICH Adam 13.08.2005 CZE B 122.83 170 171 180 180

10  HOLOVANOV Vladyslav 15.10.2007 UKR A 142.68 185 185 189 185

9  CHRYSOCHOIDIS Alexandros 22.04.2005 GER A 148.63 187 194 200 187

8  KIRVALIDZE Georgios 20.09.2005 GRE A 144.12 181 187 192 192

7  GUGALA Marek 15.03.2005 POL A 148.49 196 204 206 196

6  RAHAZHYNSKI Artsiom 19.01.2006 AIN A 123.05 190 195 200 200

5  DARSAVELIDZE Givi 23.10.2007 GEO A 160.80 187 194 202 202

4  UJA Stanislav 15.07.2005 MDA A 132.65 195 202 203 203

3  VEKUA Irakli 02.03.2007 GEO A 166.77 195 204 209 204

2  ALTIN Selahattin 01.10.2007 TUR A 135.04 195 201 205 205

1  MIAND Georgii 17.11.2005 AIN A 156.74 200 208 213 213

  MARGARYAN Vardges 09.11.2005 ARM A 140.96 190 190 192 ---

RESULTS MEN +110 Kg JU C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

N E W     R E C O R D S

C.&JERK 213  MIAND Georgii 17.11.2005 AIN     X    
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.  EY WY EJ WJ ES WS



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  ALTIN Selahattin 01.10.2007 TUR A 135.04 166 205 371
3  UJA Stanislav 15.07.2005 MDA A 132.65 165 203 368
4  RAHAZHYNSKI Artsiom 19.01.2006 AIN A 123.05 166 200 366
5  VEKUA Irakli 02.03.2007 GEO A 166.77 160 204 364
6  DARSAVELIDZE Givi 23.10.2007 GEO A 160.80 160 202 362
7  GUGALA Marek 15.03.2005 POL A 148.49 159 196 355
8  KIRVALIDZE Georgios 20.09.2005 GRE A 144.12 149 192 341
9  CHRYSOCHOIDIS Alexandros 22.04.2005 GER A 148.63 150 187 337
10  HOLOVANOV Vladyslav 15.10.2007 UKR A 142.68 149 185 334
11  FRIEDRICH Adam 13.08.2005 CZE B 122.83 146 180 326
12  VALI Roomet 14.08.2005 EST B 116.45 112 135 247
  MARGARYAN Vardges 09.11.2005 ARM A 140.96 162 --- ---

RESULTS MEN +110 Kg JU TOTAL

2025 EWF EUROPEAN

JUNIOR and U23 CHAMPIONSHIPS
DURRES (ALB)    28 OCT - 5 NOV 2025

1  MIAND Georgii 17.11.2005 AIN A 156.74 173 213 386

N E W     R E C O R D S

TOTAL 386  MIAND Georgii 17.11.2005 AIN     X    
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             
             
             
             

             
             
             
             

             

Lift Res. Name Born Nat.   EY WY EJ WJ ES WS


